

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 166 OF 2007

VEGESINA MAMTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEGESINA SRINIVASA RAJU

Respondent(s)

[OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT]

Date: 15/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv. for
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays
for and is granted four weeks' time to file proof of deposit
of Rs. 2,000/- as ordered by this Court on 3.5.2010 and also
to file application for substituted service.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master