

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION(C)NO.166 OF 2007

VEGESINA MAMTHA ... PETITIONER(S)
VERSUS
VEGESINA SRINIVASA RAJU ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is not in a position to furnish the fresh address of the respondent and also not in a position to deposit the amount as directed by this Court on 3.5.2010 and he is not getting any instruction from his client regarding the same.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

NEW DELHI;
23RD NOVEMBER, 2010
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 166 OF 2007

VEGESINA MAMTHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEGESINA SRINIVASA RAJU Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 23/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Wasi Haider, Adv.
for Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed for non-
prosecution, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)